Event Date
8/12/17
TBA
9/8/17
9/9/17
9/9/17
9/13/17
9/16/17
9/16/17
9/16/17
9/16/17
9/16/17
9/16/17
9/16/17
9/18-20
9/21/17
9/22/17
9/23/17
9/23/17
9/23/17
9/23/17
9/26/17
9/27/17
9/28/17
9/30/17
9/30/17
9/30/17
10/7/17
10/14/17
10/24/17

2017-2018 Calendar of LMEA Events

Draft #4 — Revised as of August 7, 2017
This calendar will be updated and expanded throughout the summer as dates are finalized and made available
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Conference and Regional Planning Meeting
All-State Jazz Band Recorded Auditions

First Round All State Orchestra

First Round Vocal All-State Auditions

First Round Vocal All-State Auditions

First Round All-State String/Piano Auditions

First Round Vocal All-State Auditions/DHC HS
First Round Band All-State Auditions/DHB HS
First Round All-State Wind/Percussion Auditions
First Round All-State VVocal Auditions

First Round Vocal All-State Auditions

First Round All-State Band Auditions

First Round Vocal All-State/Sr. High Choir Audition
First Round All-State Jazz Auditions (Record)
First Round All-State String Audition Recording
Deadline for Orchestra Division Audition Received
First Round Vocal All-State Auditions

First Round All-State Jazz Auditions (Record)
First Round Instrumental All State Auditions

First Round Instrumental All-State

First Round Vocal All-State Auditions

First Round Instr. All-State/Sr. H. Honor Auditions
Deadline for Jazz Division Audition Received

First Round Instrumental All-State Auditions

First Round Instrumental All-State Auditions

Site

Crowne Plaza BR
Haynes Academy
Caddo Magnet
McKinley Middle
Caddo Magnet HS
Fontainebleau Jr. High
Pineville High
Tioga High School
LSU

Barbe High
Brother Martin
S.L.U

S.L.U
Fontainebleau High
TBA

West Monroe High
Central High School
Brother Martin High
Parkway High

H. L. Bourgeois High
H. L. Bourgeois High

West Ouachita High
Broussard Middle

First Round Instrumental All-State — HS Honor Band Barbe High

LMEA Board Meeting
2" Round All-State Auditions
District VIl Marching Band Assessment

Crowne Plaza B. Rouge

Pineville High

Chairman
Fran Hebert

Elaine Webb
Cassi Doherty
Jennifer Jackson
Jessica Lizana
Richards

Ty Lege

Richard Bresowar
Chris Miller
Senior High Chairman
Rossi DiBenedetto
Nathan Sumrall
Lee Hicks

Chris Gunter
Katrice LaCour
Greg Oden
McGibney/Bordelon
TBA

Mark Minton

Jim Trant

Jim Trant

Lee Hicks

Greg Oden

Brett Babineaux
Neil L. Quinn
Fran Hebert

Fran Hebert

Nicholls State University Jim Trant

Entry Deadline/Time
9:30 a.m.

4-5:30 p.m.
TBA

9:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

9/8/17
8:00 p.m.
9/1/17
8/25/17
9/15/17
5:00 p.m.
8a.m.
8a.m.
3:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
8:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.



10/30/17
11/6/17
11/9/17
11/16-20/17
11/19/17
1/6/18
2/TBA/18
2/1-3/18
2/3/18
2/3/18
2/6/18
2/16/18
2/17/18
2/24/18
2/26-3/1/18
2/28/18
3/1-2/18
3/1-2/18
3/3/18
3/5/18
3/5-6/18
3/6/18
3/6-7/18
3/6-7/18
3/7-9/18
3/7-9/18
3/8-9/18
3/8-9/18
3/12/18
3/13-14/18
3/13/18
3/13-14/18
3/13-15/18
3/15/18
3/15-16/18
3/19-21/18
3/20-21/18
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District Marching Band Assessment

Alternate Rain Date District Marching Assessment
Vocal High School Solo and Ensemble Assessment

LMEA State Music Conference and All-State

Elem/Middle Vocal Solo and Ensemble Assessment

LMEA Board Meeting

Instrumental Solo and Ensemble Assessment
First Solo and Ensemble Assessment

Solo and Ensemble Assessments

Solo and Ensemble Assessments

Vocal Solo and Ensemble Assessment

District VVocal Solo/Ensemble Assessment
District Solo and Ensemble Assessment

District Vocal Solo and Ensemble Assessment
Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment

Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment

Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment

Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment
District Instrumental Solo/Ensemble Assessment
Multi-District Orchestra MPA

Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment

Vocal Large Ensemble Music Assessment
Instrumental High School Large Ensemble MPA
Orchestra Large Ensemble Assessment
Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment

Band Large Ensemble Assessment

Instrumental Large Ensemble Music Assessment

Instrumental Middle School Large Ensemble MPA

Vocal High School Large Ensemble Assessment
District Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment
Vocal Elem/Middle Large Ensemble Assessment
Instrumental H. S. Large Ensemble Assessment
Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment MPA
District Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment
Instrumental Middle Large Ensemble Assessment
State Band Assessment Southeast Region
Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment

Joe Yenni Stadium
TBA

TBA

Crowne Plaza B. Rouge
Edgar Martin Middle
Crowne Plaza B. Rouge
Various Sites

TBA

Fontainebleau High
Northshore High
TBA

Louisiana College
Captain Shreve
Sulphur High
Hahnville High
Northshore High
Broadmoor Methodist
Northshore High

TBD

Baton Rouge High

C. Lafourche High
TBA

Zachary High School
Caddo Middle Magnet
LC Civic Center
Airline High

WOHS

Zachary High School
ULL Angelle Hall
Tioga High

TBA

TBA
Fran Hebert

Fran Hebert
TBA

TBA

Ashley Lemmier
Nathan Sumrall
TBA
Benner/Rogers
TBA

Anna Lou Babin
Jim Trant
Jessica Lizana
Michelle Deslattes
Jessica Lizana
Jessica Fain
Chris Frazier
Jim Trant

Greg Oden
Katie Codina
Elaine Webb
Bruce Lambert
Lenard Holden
Greg Oden
Katie Codina
Fran Hebert

Ty Lege/Jessica Fain

Asbury Methodist Church Fran Hebert

ULL Angelle Hall
First Baptist Church
Tioga High

ULL Angelle Hall
Nicholls State
Chalmette

Brett Babineaux
Dana Lux
Gill/Funderburk
Brett Babineaux
Bruce Lambert
Guy Wood

9:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

2/2/18
8:00 a.m.
2/2/18

1/26/18

1/26/18
8:00 a.m.
2/7/18

1/26/18
2/9/18

2/9/18
2/9/18
TBA

2/9/18
3/10/18



3/22-23/18
3/23/18
3/27-28/18
4/12-14/18
4/17/18
4/17-19/18
4/18-20/18
4/24-26/18
5/5/18
5/7-11/18
5/19/18

STATE
VI

V
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STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
VIl
STATE
STATE

State Choir Assessment Southeast Region Nicholls State Bruce Lambert
Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment UNO Matherne/Caparotta
Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment LCB Academy Anna Lou Babin
Second Solo and Ensemble Dates TBA TBA

State H.S. Choir Assessment Southwest Region E. Bayou Baptist LafayetteBruce Lambert
State Choir Assessment North Region TBA Bruce Lambert
State Band Assessment North Region TBA Bruce Lambert
State H.S. Band/Orch Assessment Southwest Region Lake Charles Civic Center Bruce Lambert
District Solo and Ensemble Assessment Greenacres Middle Cheryl Corkran
State Middle Band/Choir/Orch Assessment SW Reg. UL Lafayette Bruce Lambert

LMEA Board Meeting Crowne Plaza B. Rouge  Fran Hebert

3/10/18

2/24/18

4/1/18
4/1/18
4/1/18
4/1/18
8:00 a.m.
4/1/18
9:30 a.m.



