2017-2018 Calendar of LMEA Events

Draft #4 – Revised as of August 7, 2017
This calendar will be updated and expanded throughout the summer as dates are finalized and made available

Event Date	District	Event	Site	Chairman	Entry Deadline/Time
8/12/17	STATE	Conference and Regional Planning Meeting	Crowne Plaza BR	Fran Hebert	9:30 a.m.
TBA	VI	All-State Jazz Band Recorded Auditions	Haynes Academy		
9/8/17	VIII	First Round All State Orchestra	Caddo Magnet	Elaine Webb	4-5:30 p.m.
9/9/17	IV	First Round Vocal All-State Auditions	McKinley Middle	Cassi Doherty	TBA
9/9/17	VIII	First Round Vocal All-State Auditions	Caddo Magnet HS	Jennifer Jackson	9:00 a.m.
9/13/17	IX	First Round All-State String/Piano Auditions	Fontainebleau Jr. High	Jessica Lizana	4:00 p.m.
9/16/17	II	First Round Vocal All-State Auditions/DHC HS	Pineville High	Richards	
9/16/17	II	First Round Band All-State Auditions/DHB HS	Tioga High School	Ty Lege	
9/16/17	IV	First Round All-State Wind/Percussion Auditions	LSU	Richard Bresowar	9/8/17
9/16/17	V	First Round All-State Vocal Auditions	Barbe High	Chris Miller	8:00 p.m.
9/16/17	VI	First Round Vocal All-State Auditions	Brother Martin	Senior High Chairman	
9/16/17	IX	First Round All-State Band Auditions	S. L. U.	Rossi DiBenedetto	9/1/17
9/16/17	IX	First Round Vocal All-State/Sr. High Choir Audition	S. L. U.	Nathan Sumrall	8/25/17
9/18-20	IX	First Round All-State Jazz Auditions (Record)	Fontainebleau High	Lee Hicks	9/15/17
9/21/17	V	First Round All-State String Audition Recording	TBA	Chris Gunter	5:00 p.m.
9/22/17	STATE	Deadline for Orchestra Division Audition Received		Katrice LaCour	
9/23/17	I	First Round Vocal All-State Auditions	West Monroe High	Greg Oden	
9/23/17	IV	First Round All-State Jazz Auditions (Record)	Central High School	McGibney/Bordelon	8 a.m.
9/23/17	VI	First Round Instrumental All State Auditions	Brother Martin High	TBA	
9/23/17	VIII	First Round Instrumental All-State	Parkway High	Mark Minton	8 a.m.
9/26/17	VII	First Round Vocal All-State Auditions	H. L. Bourgeois High	Jim Trant	3:30 p.m.
9/27/17	VII	First Round Instr. All-State/Sr. H. Honor Auditions	H. L. Bourgeois High	Jim Trant	3:30 p.m.
9/28/17	STATE	Deadline for Jazz Division Audition Received		Lee Hicks	
9/30/17	I	First Round Instrumental All-State Auditions	West Ouachita High	Greg Oden	
9/30/17	III	First Round Instrumental All-State Auditions	Broussard Middle	Brett Babineaux	8:00 a.m.
9/30/17	V	First Round Instrumental All-State – HS Honor Band	l Barbe High	Neil L. Quinn	
10/7/17		LMEA Board Meeting	Crowne Plaza B. Rouge	Fran Hebert	9:30 a.m.
10/14/17		2 nd Round All-State Auditions	Pineville High	Fran Hebert	
10/24/17	VII	District VII Marching Band Assessment	Nicholls State University	Jim Trant	

10/30/17	VI	District Marching Band Assessment	Joe Yenni Stadium	TBA	
11/6/17	VI	Alternate Rain Date District Marching Assessment	TBA		
11/9/17	III	Vocal High School Solo and Ensemble Assessment	TBA	TBA	
11/16-20/17		LMEA State Music Conference and All-State	Crowne Plaza B. Rouge	Fran Hebert	
11/19/17	III	Elem/Middle Vocal Solo and Ensemble Assessment	Edgar Martin Middle		
1/6/18		LMEA Board Meeting	Crowne Plaza B. Rouge	Fran Hebert	9:30 a.m.
2/TBA/18	VI	Instrumental Solo and Ensemble Assessment	Various Sites	TBA	
2/1-3/18	VII	First Solo and Ensemble Assessment	TBA	TBA	
2/3/18	IX	Solo and Ensemble Assessments	Fontainebleau High	Ashley Lemmier	
2/3/18	IX	Solo and Ensemble Assessments	Northshore High	Nathan Sumrall	
2/6/18	VI	Vocal Solo and Ensemble Assessment	TBA	TBA	
2/16/18	II	District Vocal Solo/Ensemble Assessment	Louisiana College	Benner/Rogers	
2/17/18	VIII	District Solo and Ensemble Assessment	Captain Shreve	TBA	8:00 a.m.
2/24/18	V	District Vocal Solo and Ensemble Assessment	Sulphur High	Anna Lou Babin	
2/26-3/1/18	VII	Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment	Hahnville High	Jim Trant	
2/28/18	IX	Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment	Northshore High	Jessica Lizana	2/2/18
3/1-2/18	VIII	Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment	Broadmoor Methodist	Michelle Deslattes	8:00 a.m.
3/1-2/18	IX	Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment	Northshore High	Jessica Lizana	2/2/18
3/3/18	II	District Instrumental Solo/Ensemble Assessment	TBD	Jessica Fain	
3/5/18	IV	Multi-District Orchestra MPA	Baton Rouge High	Chris Frazier	1/26/18
3/5-6/18	VII	Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment	C. Lafourche High	Jim Trant	
3/6/18	I	Vocal Large Ensemble Music Assessment	TBA	Greg Oden	
3/6-7/18	IV	Instrumental High School Large Ensemble MPA	Zachary High School	Katie Codina	1/26/18
3/6-7/18	VIII	Orchestra Large Ensemble Assessment	Caddo Middle Magnet	Elaine Webb	8:00 a.m.
3/7-9/18	V	Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment	LC Civic Center	Bruce Lambert	2/7/18
3/7-9/18	VIII	Band Large Ensemble Assessment	Airline High	Lenard Holden	
3/8-9/18	I	Instrumental Large Ensemble Music Assessment	WOHS	Greg Oden	
3/8-9/18	IV	Instrumental Middle School Large Ensemble MPA	Zachary High School	Katie Codina	1/26/18
3/12/18	III	Vocal High School Large Ensemble Assessment	ULL Angelle Hall	Fran Hebert	2/9/18
3/13-14/18	II	District Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment	Tioga High	Ty Lege/Jessica Fain	
3/13/18	III	Vocal Elem/Middle Large Ensemble Assessment	Asbury Methodist Church	Fran Hebert	2/9/18
3/13-14/18	III	Instrumental H. S. Large Ensemble Assessment	ULL Angelle Hall	Brett Babineaux	2/9/18
3/13-15/18	IV	Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment MPA	First Baptist Church	Dana Lux	TBA
3/15/18	II	District Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment	Tioga High	Gill/Funderburk	
3/15-16/18	III	Instrumental Middle Large Ensemble Assessment	ULL Angelle Hall	Brett Babineaux	2/9/18
3/19-21/18		State Band Assessment Southeast Region	Nicholls State	Bruce Lambert	3/10/18
3/20-21/18	VI	Instrumental Large Ensemble Assessment	Chalmette	Guy Wood	

3/22-23/18	STATE	State Choir Assessment Southeast Region	Nicholls State	Bruce Lambert	3/10/18
3/23/18	VI	Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment	UNO	Matherne/Caparotta	
3/27-28/18	V	Vocal Large Ensemble Assessment	LCB Academy	Anna Lou Babin	2/24/18
4/12-14/18	VII	Second Solo and Ensemble Dates	TBA	TBA	
4/17/18	STATE	State H.S. Choir Assessment Southwest Region	E. Bayou Baptist Lafayett	eBruce Lambert	4/1/18
4/17-19/18	STATE	State Choir Assessment North Region	TBA	Bruce Lambert	4/1/18
4/18-20/18	STATE	State Band Assessment North Region	TBA	Bruce Lambert	4/1/18
4/24-26/18	STATE	State H.S. Band/Orch Assessment Southwest Region	Lake Charles Civic Center	r Bruce Lambert	4/1/18
5/5/18	VIII	District Solo and Ensemble Assessment	Greenacres Middle	Cheryl Corkran	8:00 a.m.
5/7-11/18	STATE	State Middle Band/Choir/Orch Assessment SW Reg.	UL Lafayette	Bruce Lambert	4/1/18
5/19/18	STATE	LMEA Board Meeting	Crowne Plaza B. Rouge	Fran Hebert	9:30 a.m.